
RICI  IAI ID 1-1. AUS-TIN o SECRETAflY OF STATE -- 

STATE TnEASUnY O U l L U l N C  

kls. Elaine Tutt le  
11254 Garden 
Livonia, f,lichi?an 48159 

Dear Ms. Tuttle:  1 
! 

This o f f i c e  i s  in receipt of copies of your com~unications with b o t h  the  IJayne i 
County Clerk's Office and the I-fayne County Prosecutirip Ilttorney. These mzlterial s  f 

s t a t e  you f i l ed  an oriclinal statement of oraanization on  June 19, 1979 which 1 
indicated yolrr c o m ~ i t t e e  was foroiec! on June 13, 1979. On July 5 ,  you were sent  
a notice fo r  f a i l i n ?  to f i l e  an annual report .  You were contactecl by  the IJayne 

i 
t 

County Prosecutor's Office on o r  about July 2 7 ,  1979 with 1-espect t o  t h i s  matter. i 
You shoulcl be advised the Department of State  does not aoree with your position C 
t ha t  you a re  not required to f i l e  an annual report until  Ju ly ,  1389, Section 25(1) i 

of tile Can!paign Finance Act (" the Act"),  1976 PA 388, as anended, provides as t 
fol lov1s: i 

i 

"A  co~?rnittee supportin! or- opposinp a canc!iclate . . . shal l  fi!e I 
< 

a l e ~ i b l y  printed o r  t,yped car!lpaipn staiejl!ent. The herioc~ covered . -. 
by a . . . statepent i s  the period bepinninp vri t h  the day a f t e r  
the closinv clate of the nost recent . . .- statepent niiich was fi.led j 
and endin? with the closin? date o f  the . . . s t a t e ~ e n t  in @ucst ion, .  

. . 
t 

I f  the cormit;tec f i l  inc ;  the . . . siatc.n?nt has not pr,eviousl y -- filecl 
--. 

I 
a . . . ~ t i t t ~ ~ ~ e n t .  the net-iod covered shall beclin w i t h  the e f f ec t ive  -------------------------- 
date o f  t h i s  sect ion,  o r  --- tile date on which the coirnittee ---- was foroetl . .. 

i f  the corilr:littee i s  forrncd a f t e r  the effect ive date of th i s  section," 
XEGhas i  s  added) 

From the i r i  formation elhicll you providetl , as intlicatcd previous1,y , .your corvni t t e e  
VICIS formed on June 13, 1979. This elas a f t e r  the effect ive date  of Section 25(1),  
Therefore, a statement had to  be f i l e d  coverin? the period r.!hicli b e ~ a n  r.ri t h  I 
tlie date upon which the  committee was formed, i .e. , '  Julie 13, 1979, Section 35(.1). 1 

of the Act provides t h i s  statement "shall have a closing date  o f  June 2rl of i 
i 

t ha t  year.  The period covered . . . shall  beoin fro111 the day a f t e r  the c7osS11g 
dcltc of the previous statement." In  your- par t icular  case, there was no previ'ous I 
statenlent, so the period covered would comr?encc with the {late the committee \!qs 1 
forrned and have a closinc! date of  Junc 20 of that year.  . I  

! 
The Departrent of S ta t e ,  therefore,  i s  in fu l l  a?reemcnt wit11 tlie l e t t e r  sent 
t o  you by Eslary IlcLcan on Auoust 7 ,  197?, e~tlich cnclosctl a l e t t e r  sent to  
Plt: .  tloward A1 t ~ ~ a t i  on Ilovcrl!bcr 2 ,  1978. 



You silorrlcl be Further atfvise(1 tlia t t;lic Act does not !jive the Departrilent of 
S t a t e  any au thor i ty  t o  rccluce, waive o r  sus!)cl~d l a  tc  F i  1 ill(! Fees, even if 
111cr.i t o r i o t ~ s  defenses a r e  !)rcscrltetl. 

Vary t r u l  yours ,  A 

Pl i i l l ip  T.  ~ r i n ~ o s ,  Director I 

Off i ce  of Hearings and Le<l.islation 

CC: f,lar-y I-lcLean 
John T u r n q u i  s t 




